#### REPUBLIC OF ALBANIA

### MINISTRY OF INTERIOR

### THE MINISTER

No. 2830 prot.

Tirana, on 03.06.2021

### **ORDER**

No. 248, dated 03.06.2021

### "ON

### ADOPTING THE ATTESTATION FORM FOR THE SUBMISSION OF AN INTERNATIONAL PROTECTION APPLICATION IN THE REPUBLIC OF ALBANIA"

Pursuant to article 102 paragraph 4 of the Constitution of the Republic of Albania, and article 90 paragraph 2 of law No. 10/2021 "On asylum in the Republic of Albania",

### I HEREBY ORDER:

- **1.** The adoption of the attestation form for the submission of an international protection application in the Republic of Albania, as per the form attached to this order.
- 2. This attestation shall also be issued to applicant family members.
- **3.** Anyone in possession of this attestation shall have the obligation to present it at the request of Albanian law enforcement agencies.
- **4.** Order of the minister of Internal Affairs No. 656, dated 21.12.2015 "On adopting the attestation form for asylum application submission" shall hereby be abrogated.

This order shall enter into effect immediately.

MINISTER BLEDAR ÇUÇI

Signature

Seal

# REPUBLIC OF ALBANIA MINISTRY OF INTERIOR AUTHORITY RESPONSIBLE FOR ASYLUM AND REFUGEES

### **ATTESTATION**

## OF AN INTERNATIONAL PROTECTION APPLICATION IN THE REPUBLIC OF ALBANIA

which attests that on this day of the authority responsible for asylum and refugees at the Ministry of Interior has received, pursuant to paragraph 2 of article 90 of law No. 10/2021 "On Asylum in the Republic of Albania" an international protection application by the application with the following information:
Name:
Father's name
Surname:
Date of birth:
Place of birth:
Nationality:
Citizenship:  This attestation shall serve as proof of the international protection procedure start for the citizen's name/last name, guaranteeing his/her stay in the territory of the Republic of Albania only for the purposes of this procedure, and which shall be valid until the conclusion of the application review procedure and the making of the final decision by the authority responsible for asylum and refugees at the Ministry of Internal Affairs.
HEAD OF THE AUTHORITY RESPONSIBLE FOR ASYLUM AND REFUGEES
(Name, Last Name)
SIGNATURE

Adresa: Blv. "Dëshmorët e Kombit", Nd. 1,1001 Tirana